

ITEM NO. 53

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12762/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in LPA No.
265/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMVIR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul K Bandhu, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Sood, Adv.
Mrs. Sangita Chaudhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master